

## **Shentracon Chemicals Limited**

REGD. OFFICE

6A, KIRAN SHANKAR ROY ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 001, PHONE: 2248-9731, 2248-9538, FAX: +91.33.2248-4000

EMAIL: investor@shentracon.com, Website: www.shentracon.com

CIN: L24299WB1993PLC059449

Dated 12<sup>th</sup> October 2023

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd 7, Lyons Range Kolkata – 700 001

Script Code: 530757

Scrip Code: 29095

Sub: Compliance for the quarter ended 30th September 2023

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Statement of investor complaints under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023 for your records and necessary action.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and oblige.

Thanking you,

For Shentracon Chemicals Limited

Sanjay Sureka

ulla

Director

DIN: 00491454

Enclosed: a/a



## **Shentracon Chemicals Limited**

REGD. OFFICE

6A, KIRAN SHANKAR ROY ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 001, PHONE : 2248-9731, 2248-9538, FAX : +91 33 2248-4000

Dated 12<sup>th</sup> October 2023<sup>EMAIL</sup>: investor@shentracon.com, Website: www.shentracon.com

CIN: L24299WB1993PLC059449

Department of Corporate Services

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Script Code: 530757

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

7, Lyons Range

Kolkata - 700 001

Scrip Code: 29095

Sub: Investor Complaints pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, please find below the statement of investor complaints of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

## Statement of investor complaints for the quarter ended SEPTEMBER 2023.

SI. No.	Particulars	No. Of complaints
1	Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	-
2	Investor complaints received during the quarter	-
3	Investor complaints disposed during the quarter	-
4	Investor complaints remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-

This is for your information and records

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Shentracon Chemicals Limited

Sanjay Sureka

Director

DIN: 00491454